

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 4/1/2014 Bill No: 2014-0280, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution authorizing the issuance of warrants in the total sum of \$20,000.00, payable as follows: in the sum of \$19,687.29 in favor of Angela Williams, c/o Merle Kramer Mermelstein, Esquire, Silberblatt, Mermelstein, P.C., 2904 Gulf Tower; 707 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, and \$312.71 in favor of City Treasurer, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh and Scott Donald from direct liability in any and all claims in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania filed at GD 10-020652, and arising from an alleged incident on July 27, 2009 and described more fully in plaintiff's complaint in civil action.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a \$19,687.29 warrant in favor of Angela Williams, c/o Merle Kramer Mermelstein, Esquire, Silberblatt, Mermelstein, P.C., 2904 Gulf Tower; 707 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, and a \$312.71 warrant in favor of City Treasurer, releasing and discharging the City of Pittsburgh and Scott Donald from direct liability in any and all claims filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania filed at GD 10-020652, and charge the same code to 11101.58.58105.108000.2014.